Summary Report

Presidential Ticket
For President of the
United States
Vote for one

Senatorial Ticket
For US Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in

Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

County Ticket

County Supervisor
District 2
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 4
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 6
Vote for one

Platte County, Nebraska
General Election
November 4, 2008

John McCain/Sarah Palin

Barack Obama/Joe Biden
Chuck Baldwin/Darrell L. Castle

Cynthia McKinney/Rosa Clemente
Bob Barr/ WayneA Root
Ralph Nader/Matt Gonzalez

Write-in Scattering

Mike Johanns
Scott Kleeb
Kelly Renee Rosberg
Steven R Larrick

Write-in Scattering

Adrian Smith
Jay C Stoddard

Write-in Scattering

John P Woerth
Jerry Micek

Write-in Scattering

Ronald Pfeifer

Write-in Scattering

Joe Tooley

Write-in Scattering

Official Results

Republican 9373
Democratic 3796
Nebraska 74
Green 14
Libertarian 46
By Petition 75
42
Republican 9166
Democratic 3917
Nebraska 184
Green 59
10
Republican 9846
Democratic 2719
13
Republican 812
Democratic 892 Elected
4
Republican 1406 Elected
27
Republican 1329 Elected
14



Nonpartisan Ticket

For Member of the State Jim Scheer

Board of Education
District 3
Vote for one

Shall Judge of the YES
Court of Appeals
District 3 NO
William B Cassel
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers' YES
Compensation Court
Laureen K Van Norman NO
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers' YES
Compensation Court
Michael K High NO
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
District 5 District YES
Court

Mary C Gilbride NO
be retained in office?

6 year term

Write-in Scattering

9160
66

72994

2651

7276

2489

6862

2509

7141

2723



Shall Judge of the
District 5 County Court

Linda Caster Senff
retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
District 5 County Court

Patrick R McDermott
retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
District 5 County Court

Marvin V Miller
retained in office?

6 year term

Central Community College
for Board of Governors
District5
Vote for one

Central Community College
for Board of Governors

At Large
Vote for one

CCC Levy Override
Election

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

Rich E Anderson
Beth Boesch

Sam Cowan
Homer Pierce

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

7252

2464

7200

2501

6755

2455

5879
4912
25

4866
2570
47



Shall Central Community College,
be allowed to levy a property tax not
to exceed $.03 per one hundred
dollars of taxable valuation in
excess of the limits prescribed by
law for five (5) fiscal year periods,
ending June 2014, for the purposes
of building construction and
remodeling.

Avote FOR will permit Central
Community College to exceed the
levy limit imposed by statute by $.03
per hundred dollars of taxable
valuation for five years, ending June
2014. A
vote AGAINST will require Central
Community College to authorize a
levy within the statutory limit.

FOR 5348

AGAINST 6852

Central Platte NRD Ladd M Reeves 34

For Board of Directors Ken Schutt 79
subdistrict9
Vote for one

Lower Elkhorn NRD
For Board of Directors Timothy J Tighe 512
subdistrict 4

2 year term
Vote for one

Lower Loup NRD
For Board of Directors Jerry Smith 128
subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7 Craig E Frenzen 1200
Vote for one

subdistrict 8 Darwin Sieh 1939
Vote for one

subdistrict 9



Vote for one Michael P Gutzmer 2254

subdistrict 10

Vote for one Darwin B Anderson 2287
Lower Platte North NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 1 Gene Acklie 623
Vote for one
subdistrict 2 David Shelso 191
Vote for one Marvin J Eden 423
subdistrict 3 Ted D Bailey 312
Vote for one William taylor 286
subdistrict 4 Art Bailey 585
Vote for one
subdistrict 5 John Hannah 624
Vote for one
subdistrict 6 Robert Hilger 629
Vote for one
subdistrict 7 Ronald F Sabatka 595
Vote for one
subdistrict 8 Robert J Meduna 576
Vote for one
subdistrict 9 Ervin A Bull 192
Vote for one Ray Casey 391
Nebraska PPD
For Board of Directors Jerry Chlopek 6408
subdivision 9 Larry G Kuncl 4866
6 year term
vote for one

Cornhusker PPD




For Board of Directors

subdivision 5
6 year term

Loup River Public PPD

For Board of Directors

subdivision 9

6 year term
Vote for one

Loup River Public PPD

For Board of Directors

subdivision 10

6 year term
Vote for one

Elkhorn PPD
For Board of Directors

subdivision 1

6 year term
Vote for one

Elkhorn PPD
For Board of Directors

subdivision 1

2 year term
Vote for one

ESU 7

For Member of the Board

District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

District 2
4 year term

Vote for one

District 3

Glen Pfeifer

Dick Tooley

William A Merrill

Mark Miller

Gregory A Weidner

Richard Stephens

Esther Mohnsen
Wendy Rahtz

494

7131

6711

44

212
357



2 year term
Vote for one

District 7

2 year term
Vote for one

District 8

2 year term
Vote for one

ESU 8
For Member of the Board
District6
Vote for one

School Ticket

Columbus Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

2 year term
Vote for one

Lakeview Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Humphrey Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to four

Gene Burton

Duane Munson

John Wurdeman

Robert Chilcoat, Jr

BarbaraJ Lehr
Alan L Dostal
Mike Goos
Write-in Scattering

Ron Rathbone
Write-in Scattering

Larry Mohrman
John AWurdeman
Timothy J Mueller
Dan Pabian
Dan Lutjens
Jerry Korte
Write-in Scattering

Cory Groenke
James J Frauendorfer
Allen Christensen
Randy Herchenbach
Troy Mach

201

1871

385

83

5651 Elected
5619 Elected
5200 Elected
130

5929
38

774
856
1179 Elected
904 Elected
85
935 Elected
12

398 Elected
650 Elected
552 Elected
650 Elected
390



Twin River Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Madison Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up the three

For Leigh Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Clarkson Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

St. Edward Public School
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Write-in Scattering

Jason Urkoski
David Baxa
Dan Preister
Marc A Swantek
Jennifer Miller
Write-in Scattering

George Moyer
Harlow G Hanson
Donna Habrock
Deb Neidig
Jim Reeves
Allan J Frisch
Write-in Scattering

Jean M Wendt
Kamin L Held
Michael L Settje
JilLM Becher
Ryan Hoffman
Harlan Held
Stuart Osten
Write-in Scattering

Suzy Kluthe
Tom Hamernik
Mark G Gall
Cari Janousek
Write-in Scattering

Mark Jensen
Ted Jensen
Gary W Riggs
Richard Roan
Lisa Rasmussen
Write-in Scattering

17

168
192
173
162
136

100
112
88
105
75
89
92

o O O O O

56
40
30
13

54



Newman Grove Public

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

City Ticket

City of Columbus

For Mayor
Vote for one

For City Council
Ward 1
Vote for one

Ward 2
Vote for one

Ward 3
Vote for one

Ward 4
Vote for one

For Columbus
Airport Authority

6 year term
vote for up to two

2 year term
vote for one

City of Humphrey

For Mayor
Vote for two

Brian Wallin
Thomas
Roger Lyon
Write-in Scattering

Mike Moser
Write-in Scattering

Charlie Bahr
Write-in Scattering

Jim Bulkley
Write-in Scattering

Ron Schilling
Write-in Scattering

John F Lohr
Write-in Scattering

CecilR Jones
Dan Meysenburg
Jeff LKrings
Write-in Scattering

David Hogelin
Write-in Scattering

Donald Zavadil
Write-in Scattering

130
114
109

7153
189

1629

1335
29

1820

1742
17

3414

3496

4183
41

5759
34

5759
34

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected



For City Council
Vote for up to two

City of Humphrey

The Mayor and City Council of the
City of Humphrey, Nebraska, an
incorporated municipality, are
proposing a half percentincrease in
the sales and use tax within the city,
resulting in a one and a half percent
(1.5%) Humphrey Sales tax.
Shall the governing body of the
incorporated municipality, impose a
one and a half percent (1.5%) sales
and use tax upon the same
transactions within such
municipality on which the State of
Nebraska is authorized to impose a
tax?"

City of Newman Grove
For City Council
Vote for up to two

Village Ticket

Village of Creston
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Cornlea
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

PaulW Duesman

Ron Krings
Write-in Scattering
FOR
AGAINST
Tom Bagley

Michael Gearhart
Write-in Scattering

Write-in, Don Schmitz
Write-in, Dave Hollatz
Write-in Scattering

Shane Baumgart
Write-in, Gary Preister
Write-in Scattering

200
220
135

156

169

33

12

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected



Village of Duncan
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Lindsay
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Monroe
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Platte Center
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Tarnov
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Monroe
Sales and Use Tax Election

Eugene L Drozd
Joe Boruch
Write-in, Ron Lueschen
Write-in Scattering

Harry Nienaber
David L Arlt
Larry D Fischer
Eugene D Werner
Dale A Schaecher
Write-in Scattering

Todd Connely
Steve Kirby
Write-in, Mike Sempek
Write-in Scattering

Rebecca Tracer-Raynor
Larry Hassebrook
Eric Korus
Write-in Scattering

Kathy Krings
Jeff Kudron
Write-in Scattering

71
104

31

49
63
38
96
106

97
98
14
21

71
48
115
54

17

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected



The Chairman and Board of Trustees
of the Village of Monroe, Nebraska,
an incorporated municipality, are
proposing a one and one-half
percent (1 1/2%) sales and use tax
within the Village.

Shall the governing body of the
incorporated municipality impose a
one and one-half percent (1 1/2%)
sales and use tax upon the same
transaction within such municipality
on which the State of Nebraska is
authorized to impose a tax?"

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment No 1

Avote FOR this amendment will
remove a requirement that cities
and villages use only general tax
revenue for economic and industrial
developent projects and programs.
Avote AGAINST this amendment will
keep the requirement that cities and
villages use only general tax revenue
for economc and industrial
development projects and
programs.

State of Nebraska
Initiative Measure 424

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

72

54

4422

6911

Passed



Avote FOR will amend the Nebraska
Constitution to prohibit the State,
any public institution of higher
education, political subdivision or
government institution from
discriminating against, or granting
preferential treatment to individuals
or groups based upon race, sex,
cool, ethnicity, or national origin in
operating pubic employment,
education, or contracting. Existing
court orders would not be
invalidated under the amendment.
Bona Fide qualifications to normal
operation of public employment,
education or contracting, and
actions necessary to obtain federal
funds through federal programs
would be permitted. A cause of
action for violation would be
created. The amendment would
apply to actions after its adoptions.
Avote AGAINST will not cause the
Nebraska Constitution

FOR

AGAINST

6435

4914










































